# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XL TECHGROUP, INC.		08/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETROTECH HOLDINGS, CORP.	
Street Address:	335 Madison Avenue, 10th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78576272	DXTECH
Serial Number:	78594487	PAIRED DIAGNOSTICS
Serial Number:	78960636	PETROALGAE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)803-2209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-407-4000 Email: aocasio@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Giordano - LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	211158-10025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth A. Rose
Signature:	/Seth A. Rose/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0675

900114791

Date:	08/27/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=TM Assignment - XL TECHGROUP	INC#page1.tif
source=TM Assignment - XL TECHGROUP	INC#page2.tif
source=TM Assignment - XL TECHGROUP	INC#page3 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0676

## TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, XL TECHGROUP, INC. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to the successor of its business and/or to the portion thereof to which the trademarks identified on Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Marks") pertain, namely, PETROTECH HOLDINGS, CORP. ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications (including the right to renew same), as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of August 15, 2008.

XL TECHGROUP, INC.

Name: DAVID P SZISTAC

Title: Cfo

PETROTECH HOLDINGS, CORP.

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, XL TECHGROUP, INC. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to the successor of its business and/or to the portion thereof to which the trademarks identified on Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Marks") pertain, namely, PETROTECH HOLDINGS, CORP. ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all corresponding registrations and applications (including the right to renew same), as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of August 1/2, 2008.

XL TECHGROUP, INC.

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
Name:
Title:

PETROTECH HOLDINGS, CORP.

Name:

Authorized Signatory

NY733656

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0678

# **EXHIBIT 1**

Registration or Application No.	Country	Registration or Filing Date	Mark
78/576,272	U.S.	February 28, 2005	DXTECH
78/594,487	U.S.	March 24, 2005	PAIRED DIAGNOSTICS
78/960,636	U.S.	August 25, 2006	PETROALGAE

NY733656.2 211158-10025

**RECORDED: 08/27/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0679